Presented by: The Manager Introduced: 10/06/83 Drafted by: G.L.S.

## RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

## Serial No. 984

## A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING A GIFT OF APPROXIMATELY FIVE AND ONE-HALF ACRES IN THE CROW HILL SUBDIVISION.

WHEREAS, Phil Godfrey has offered to the City and Borough of Juneau one and one-half acres of land for water reservoir and other municipal purposes, and

WHEREAS, Phil Godfrey has offered an additional four acres for open space, parks and other municipal purposes, and

WHEREAS, Phil Godfrey has platted a five and one-half acre tract in the Crow Hill Subdivision for the purpose of donating such land to the municipality, and

WHEREAS, said land will be useful to the municipality for municipal purposes,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

1. That the City and Borough of Juneau accepts from Phil Godfrey the offer of Tract F of the Crow Hill Subdivision, consisting of approximately five and one-half acres.

2. That the City and Borough of Juneau hereby expresses its appreciation to Phil Godfrey for his public spirited generousity in donating said land to the municipality.

Adopted this 6th day of October, 1983.

Mayor

Attest:

yarris cos